12-08-200	)4
	mini
102897078	5 

1 Name of convoving party(ice)/E		ease record the attached docume	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/E GEORG WALL</li> </ol>	execution Date(s)	Name: PilePro LLC	or receiving party
GLONG WALL		Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 25, 200	)4	- Street Address: 297 Pag	cific Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a			one or eer
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger	City: Brooklyn	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	nt	Country: USA	Zip: 11201
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	atory License	Country. OSA	zip. <u></u> zip
Other  4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	Additional name(s) & address is document is being filed to B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s	Additional numbers	is document is being filed to B. Patent No.(s)	ogether with a new
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of approximations approximately ap	ogether with a new
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co	Additional numbers prespondence mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of appinvolved:	olications and pate  1  21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	Additional numbers prespondence mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of appinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be ch	olications and pate  1  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  harged by credit can
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	Additional numbers prrespondence mailed:	attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of apprinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be checked) Authorized to be checked.	olications and pate  1  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  narged by credit can
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.  Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG	Additional numbers prrespondence mailed:	attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of apprinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be cheappring Authorized to be cheappring Enclosed None required (gov	olications and pate  1  21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  narged by credit can narged to deposit accernment interest not
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.  Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG	Additional numbers prrespondence mailed:	attached? Yes VNo  6. Total number of appinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be cheaped Authorized to be cheaped None required (govous 8. Payment Information 1	plications and pate 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 arged by credit can harged to deposit a cernment interest not on
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.  Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG  Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - SU  City: WHITE PLAINS	Additional numbers prrespondence mailed:	attached? Yes Vo  6. Total number of apprinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be checked None required (govous B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	plications and pate 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 arged by credit can harged to deposit a cernment interest not on
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.  Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG  Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - SU  City: WHITE PLAINS	Additional numbers prespondence mailed: 6, LLP	attached? Yes Vo  6. Total number of apprinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be checked None required (govous B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expined Research Patterns of the control of the	plications and pate 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 harged by credit can harged to deposit accernment interest not the property of the pr
4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.  Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG  Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - SU  City: WHITE PLAINS  State: NEW YORK Zip	Additional numbers prespondence mailed: 6, LLP	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of apprinvolved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 Authorized to be checked None required (govous B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expined.	plications and pate 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 harged by credit can harged to deposit accernment interest not the property of the pr

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0704** 

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

GEORG WALL

I/WE

OF Hans-Graessel-Weg 20, D-81375 Munich, GERMANY
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto PilePro LLC, a limited
liability company of the State of New York, having its principal
place of business at 297 Pacific Street, Brooklyn, New York,
11201, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our
application for Letters Patent of the United States,
<pre>[X] executed concurrently herewith [ ] was filed on as application Serial No</pre>
entitled

CONNECTING ELEMENT FOR SHEET PILES

and my entire right, title, and interest in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patents and patent application, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue patent applications, or applications for reexamination that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming direct or indirect benefit of priority of this application, any patent application from which the patent application claims direct or indirect priority, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and the right to claim benefit of

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0705 priority from any of the foregoing in the United States or in foreign countries, and I hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

Date

Inventor

25.11.04

GEORG WALL

MEISSNER 201

GSM 2407/46-04-US-I - BKL

2

PATENT REEL: 016045 FRAME: 0706